
FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 BUL 133.800NIKOLOVA Stiliana 35.650

8.100

1

-0.0519.4

8.200 831.050

15.4 8.000 -0.05

7.700 8.250 1

17.0

33.650

0.008.400 8.450 -0.30

18.100

17.2

33.450

2 ITA 129.700RAFFAELI Sofia 34.400

8.300

2

0.0018.0

8.100 133.150

17.4 8.050 0.00

7.700 8.200 2

16.7

33.350

0.008.450 8.200 0.00

147.600

13.0

28.800

3 BUL 126.300BREZALIEVA Eva 33.900

8.050

3

0.0018.0

7.850 631.800

15.8 8.050 0.00

7.950 7.850 8

14.8

30.550

0.007.900 8.100 0.00

47.450

14.5

30.050

4 GER 124.900VARFOLOMEEV Darja 33.700

7.800

5

-0.0517.7

8.250 332.400

16.4 7.900 -0.05

8.150 8.150 3

15.7

31.900

0.008.050 7.450 0.00

247.050

12.4

26.900

5 UZB 124.900IKROMOVA Takhmina 30.150

7.550

20

0.0015.4

7.200 232.900

16.6 8.100 0.00

8.200 8.200 5

14.8

31.200

0.008.200 8.150 0.00

37.900

14.6

30.650

6 UKR 124.550ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 33.800

7.900

4

0.0017.9

8.000 1330.050

! 14.2 7.850 0.00

8.000 7.550 4

15.7

31.600

0.008.350 8.050 0.00

107.450

13.6

29.100

7 ISR 123.300KATZ Adi Asya 32.200

7.950

9

-0.0516.3

8.000 731.450

15.6 7.900 0.00

7.950 7.500 14

14.5

29.900

0.007.900 8.000 -0.05

58.000

13.8

29.750

8 AZE 122.050AGHAMIROVA Zohra 29.750

7.800

26

0.00! 14.2

7.750 432.000

16.1 8.100 -0.05

7.850 7.950 6

! 14.8

30.900

0.008.150 7.450 -0.30

96.950

15.3

29.400

9 UZB 121.950RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 31.500

7.500

11

0.0016.5

7.500 1629.650

14.4 7.700 0.00

7.550 7.950 13

14.5

30.050

0.007.600 7.850 0.00

27.800

15.1

30.750

10 HUN 121.750PIGNICZKI Fanni 32.400

7.950

8

-0.0516.7

7.800 531.950

16.2 7.850 -0.05

7.950 7.200 16

14.7

29.700

0.007.800 7.600 0.00

196.600

13.5

27.700

11 MEX 120.900MALPICA Marina 31.650

8.000

10

-0.1015.7

8.050 1829.550

13.8 7.800 0.00

7.950 7.600 12

14.5

30.100

0.008.000 8.050 0.00

87.850

13.7

29.600
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 SLO 120.050VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.450

7.700

30

-0.0514.4

7.400 1230.150

14.4 7.800 -0.05

8.000 8.100 7

14.7

30.750

0.007.950 8.200 -0.05

78.150

! 13.4

29.700

13 ESP 119.050BAUTISTA Alba 31.200

7.650

12

-0.0516.0

7.600 1130.550

15.1 7.800 -0.05

7.700 6.900 23

14.3

28.600

0.007.400 7.600 -0.05

167.550

13.6

28.700

14 GRE 118.250LYTRA Panagiota 30.800

7.250

13

0.0015.9

7.650 1530.000

15.0 7.400 0.00

7.600 7.400 22

13.4

28.600

-0.057.850 7.650 0.00

137.700

13.5

28.850

15 ESP 117.550BEREZINA Polina 32.750

7.950

7

-0.0517.0

7.850 2228.850

14.0 7.600 -0.05

7.300 7.100 26

13.3

27.900

0.007.500 7.700 0.00

187.450

12.9

28.050

16 GER 117.300DARGEL Melanie 30.000

7.500

23

0.0014.9

7.600 2728.250

13.0 7.500 0.00

7.750 7.950 10

14.6

30.150

0.007.600 7.700 0.00

127.500

13.7

28.900

17 KAZ 117.250PARFILOVA Milana 30.650

7.450

17

0.0015.4

7.800 1929.350

14.5 7.400 0.00

7.450 7.450 20

14.1

28.950

0.007.400 7.450 0.00

177.650

13.2

28.300

18 ITA 116.300AGIURGIUCULESE Alexandra 30.700

7.450

14

-0.0515.6

7.700 3227.600

12.4 7.500 0.00

7.700 7.850 9

15.0

30.500

-0.057.700 7.750 -0.05

217.400

12.4

27.500

19 ROU 116.250VERDES Andreea 30.700

7.600

16

-0.0515.7

7.450 2428.400

13.0 7.700 -0.05

7.750 7.950 15

14.3

29.800

0.007.550 7.800 0.00

227.750

11.8

27.350

20 UKR 115.200KARIKA Polina 30.700

7.650

15

0.0015.5

7.550 2029.100

14.2 7.600 0.00

7.300 7.500 18

14.0

29.100

0.007.600 7.100 0.00

296.800

12.4

26.300

21 USA 115.200GRISKENAS Evita 30.300

7.850

19

-0.1015.0

7.550 1729.600

14.3 7.750 0.00

7.550 6.950 25

13.4

27.950

0.007.600 7.600 0.00

236.550

13.2

27.350

22 CHN 114.100WANG Zilu 30.450

7.900

18

0.0015.3

7.250 3027.850

12.5 7.800 0.00

7.550 6.350 34

13.3

27.000

0.007.350 8.050 0.00

157.450

13.3

28.800
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

23 ROU 113.800DRAGAN Annaliese 28.700

7.400

32

0.0014.0

7.300 2828.200

12.6 7.750 0.00

7.850 6.950 32

12.9

27.150

0.007.300 7.700 0.00

67.750

14.3

29.750

24 ISR 113.500MUNITS Daniela 29.750

7.350

27

0.0015.2

7.200 1430.000

14.8 7.600 0.00

7.600 7.200 17

14.7

29.600

0.007.700 6.800 -0.65

426.700

11.3

24.150

25 FRA 113.200KARBANOV Helene 28.350

7.000

34

-0.3015.4

6.250 1030.850

15.5 7.750 0.00

7.600 6.450 39

13.2

26.400

0.006.750 7.800 -0.05

207.550

12.3

27.600

26 KAZ 112.000ZHAILAUOVA Erika 29.600

6.500

29

0.0015.3

7.800 2528.400

13.4 7.350 0.00

7.650 7.700 27

12.9

27.600

0.007.000 7.250 0.00

286.950

12.2

26.400

27 AZE 112.000GOZALOVA Alina 27.300

6.550

39

-0.0513.8

7.000 930.950

15.6 7.700 0.00

7.650 7.150 33

12.3

27.100

0.007.650 7.200 0.00

276.850

12.6

26.650

28 HUN 110.700WIESNER Hanna Panna 29.800

7.300

25

-0.1014.9

7.700 2128.950

13.6 7.700 -0.05

7.700 7.750 11

14.4

30.100

0.007.950 6.850 -0.60

515.600

10.0

21.850

29 AUS 110.650KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 30.000

7.400

22

0.0014.9

7.700 2328.700

14.1 7.600 0.00

7.000 7.400 37

11.8

26.600

0.007.400 7.500 -0.05

377.200

10.7

25.350

30 ITA 109.950BALDASSARRI Milena 30.050

7.700

21

-0.0514.8

7.600 4026.550

11.7 7.500 0.00

7.350 6.300 48

11.9

24.450

-0.606.850 7.900 0.00

117.700

13.3

28.900

31 JPN 109.100YAMADA Aino 28.100

7.400

35

0.0013.2

7.500 3727.150

12.1 7.500 0.00

7.550 7.250 30

12.5

27.200

0.007.450 7.550 0.00

257.300

11.8

26.650

32 POL 109.000HEICHEL Emilia 27.600

7.200

38

-0.4014.3

6.500 3827.050

14.0 7.100 -0.60

6.550 7.650 19

13.6

29.000

0.007.750 7.400 -0.05

387.100

10.9

25.350

33 GEO 108.900ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 26.100

7.200

46

0.0011.9

7.000 3527.250

12.8 7.350 -0.05

7.150 7.700 21

14.0

28.900

0.007.200 7.350 0.00

267.200

12.1

26.650
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

34 BRA 108.450ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 32.950

7.650

6

0.0017.6

7.700 3127.700

12.9 7.750 0.00

7.050 5.250 51

10.6

22.350

0.006.500 7.650 -0.30

367.300

10.8

25.450

35 FIN 107.900JAMIL Elisabeth 29.300

7.400

31

-0.0514.3

7.650 2928.150

13.0 7.600 0.00

7.550 6.900 28

13.3

27.450

0.007.250 7.200 -0.30

476.700

9.4

23.000

36 SUI 107.200GRUENIGER Lauren 26.550

6.600

45

-0.0513.1

6.900 2628.300

13.6 7.300 -0.05

7.450 6.850 40

12.6

26.350

0.006.900 7.100 -0.10

327.100

11.9

26.000

37 LTU 105.850SOSTAKAITE Fausta 27.000

6.950

41

0.0013.8

6.250 4426.250

13.1 7.300 -0.35

6.200 7.100 36

12.4

26.700

0.007.200 7.100 0.00

336.900

11.9

25.900

38 LAT 105.550VASILJEVA Nikola 29.650

7.600

28

0.0014.5

7.550 3427.500

12.7 7.350 -0.05

7.500 7.150 43

11.4

25.500

-0.057.000 7.150 0.00

487.150

8.6

22.900

39 MDA 105.000STURMILOVA Veronica 29.850

7.500

24

-0.0515.2

7.200 4226.550

12.2 7.250 0.00

7.100 6.950 42

12.2

25.700

0.006.550 6.500 0.00

496.700

9.7

22.900

40 CHN 104.950ZHANG Yuyuan 26.900

7.150

42

-0.0512.3

7.500 3926.900

11.8 7.600 0.00

7.500 7.600 29

12.0

27.250

0.007.650 7.050 -0.30

446.450

10.7

23.900

41 CUB 104.850MENDOZA Gretel 27.950

7.250

36

0.0013.3

7.400 4126.550

11.9 7.350 0.00

7.300 6.350 44

12.4

25.400

0.006.650 6.900 0.00

397.150

10.9

24.950

42 USA 103.050FOSTER Erica 27.100

7.200

40

-0.2512.9

7.250 4525.550

11.7 7.400 -0.30

6.750 7.500 24

13.3

28.550

0.007.750 7.050 -0.65

506.050

9.4

21.850

43 PHI 102.100LABADAN Breanna 28.500

7.100

33

0.0014.1

7.300 3327.600

13.1 7.350 0.00

7.150 6.300 52

9.2

22.050

0.006.550 6.800 0.00

437.150

10.0

23.950

44 KOR 101.550HA Sulee 27.750

6.800

37

0.0014.0

6.950 5323.500

11.9 6.350 -0.30

5.550 6.900 47

10.3

24.650

-0.057.500 7.400 0.00

357.050

11.2

25.650
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY 2023
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

45 SLO 101.450KRASOVEC Brigita 26.050

6.650

47

0.0012.8

6.600 3627.200

12.4 7.250 0.00

7.550 6.350 50

10.4

23.700

0.006.950 7.050 0.00

416.850

10.6

24.500

46 MAS 101.250NG Joe Ee 24.850

6.600

51

0.0011.6

6.650 4725.150

11.9 6.800 0.00

6.450 6.450 46

12.2

25.250

0.006.600 7.300 0.00

317.100

11.6

26.000

47 EGY 101.100SOBEIH Amina 23.400

6.300

53

-0.4511.6

5.950 4625.300

12.5 6.800 0.00

6.000 6.800 38

12.8

26.550

0.006.950 7.200 0.00

346.850

11.8

25.850

48 MEX 100.650JUAREZ Ledia 22.750

6.750

54

-0.3511.3

5.050 4824.800

10.3 7.300 0.00

7.200 7.200 35

12.1

26.850

0.007.550 7.400 0.00

307.250

11.6

26.250

49 AND 99.650MIQUEL Berta 26.650

7.200

44

0.0012.4

7.050 5024.500

11.2 7.150 0.00

6.150 6.300 45

12.0

25.400

-0.057.150 6.550 -0.05

466.900

9.7

23.100

50 SRB 99.050TOSIC Masa 25.350

6.050

49

0.0011.9

7.400 5422.900

10.2 6.200 0.00

6.500 7.350 41

11.7

26.050

0.007.000 6.900 0.00

406.950

10.9

24.750

51 ANG 98.100GOMES Luana 25.200

7.200

50

-0.4011.7

6.700 5124.250

10.0 7.400 0.00

6.850 7.400 31

12.2

27.150

-0.107.650 6.900 0.00

536.400

8.2

21.500

52 CRO 95.900SAMBOL Lana 26.650

6.950

43

-0.1012.4

7.400 5224.250

10.4 7.050 0.00

6.800 6.150 53

9.2

21.900

0.006.550 6.950 0.00

457.150

9.0

23.100

53 MNE 94.000LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 22.250

6.150

55

0.0010.7

5.400 4326.400

11.6 7.400 0.00

7.400 6.850 49

10.3

23.700

-0.106.650 6.950 -0.35

526.750

8.3

21.650

54 IND 84.100SOMAN Ananya 23.450

6.750

52

0.0010.3

6.400 5521.250

7.5 6.800 0.00

6.950 5.900 54

8.7

21.050

0.006.450 5.800 -0.05

546.400

6.2

18.350

RSA DNFDIMITROVA Stephanie 25.800

7.000

48

-0.0512.3

6.550 4924.700

10.5 7.200 -0.05

7.050 DNS

0.00 0.00

DNS
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